
New Testament Church Calendar of Church Events for 2024
January 8-12, 2024 Mon-Fri 7 - 8 p.m. Prayer Week on ZOOM Pastor Malone

February 24, 2024 Saturday

9:30am-

11:30am Women's Koinonia ( Fellowship) Breakfast

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

February 29, 2024 Thursday

3:30-

5:30pm NTCA Black History Program / Career Fair Renee Johnson

March 2, 2024 Saturday 9:00a.m. Men's Continental Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Pastor Arnold Cifax

March 9, 2024 Saturday 6:00 p .m. Marriage Ministry Minister Tommy Hoard

March 16 and 23 Saturday

9:00-

11:30a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

March 28, 2024 Thursday 2:00 p.m.  NTCA Resurrection Service Renee Johnson

March 29, 2024 Friday

12:15 - 2:00 

p.m. Good Friday Service - Italian Community Center Pastor Malone

March 31, 2024 Sunday 8:45 a.m.

Preacher's Licensing Ceremony for                      

Elder Dr. Mark Douglas Bruce Pastor Malone

April 6, 13, 20 & 27 Saturday

9:00 - 11:30 

a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

April 26, 2024 Friday 6:00 p.m.

Convergence Resource Center                               

Twentieth Anniversary Banquet at St.  Kate / The 

Arts Hotel, 139 E. Kilbourn Ave. Dr. Debbie Lassiter

May 1, 2024 Wednesday 7 - 8 p.m. National Day of Prayer on Zoom Pastor Malone

May 4, 2024 Saturday 9:00a.m. Men's Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Pastor Arnold Cifax

May 4, 2024 Saturday 9:00a.m. Women's Luncheon

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

May 8-10, 2024 Wed-Fri

Kingdom Growth Conference at Jericho Church, 

8086 N. 76th St. Pastor Malone

May 11 and 18 Saturday

9:00-

11:30a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

June 1, 2024 Saturday 9:00 a.m.

Combined Men's and Women's Fellowship 

Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Pastor Arnold Cifax

June 1, 2024 Saturday 11:00 a.m.

Renewal of Marriage Vows Ceremony in the 

Sanctuary Pastor Malone

June 6, 2024 Thursday 9:00 a.m. NTCA Graduation and Promotion Ceremony Renee Johnson

June 8, 2024 Saturday

9:30 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Koinonia ( Fellowship) Breakfast

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

June 8, 2024 Saturday 6:00 p.m. Marriage Ministry Minister Tommy Hoard

June 16, 2024 Sunday Blessing of Children by Their Fathers Pastor Malone

June 23, 2024 Sunday

Graduation Recognition Ceremony & Reception 

(After Morning Worship Service) Sharon Williams

June 27, 2024 Thursday 7:00 p.m. Annual Business Meeting Pastor Malone

June 30, 2024 Sunday 8:45 a.m.

Preacher's Licensing Ceremony for                  

Elder Kevin Scroggins, Sr. Pastor Malone

July 10-17, 2024 Wed-Wed Tour of Israel Pastor Malone

July 27, 2024 Saturday 11:00 a.m. Annual Church Picnic at N. T. Church

Linda & Elder Alonzo 

Walker, Christine & 

Elder James 

Thompson, Jr.
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July 28, 2024 Sunday 10:00 a.m. Baptismal Service during the Morning Service Pastor Malone

August 10, 2024 Saturday

9:30 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Praise & Worship Celebration

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

September 1, 2024 Sunday 10:00 a.m.

Prayer for New Testament Christian Academy 

Staff & Students Pastor Malone

September 7, 2024 Saturday 9:00a.m. Men's Continental Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Pastor Arnold Cifax

September 7, 14, 21, 

28 Saturday

9:00 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

September 14, 2024 Saturday 6:00 p.m. Marriage Ministry Minister Tommy Hoard

September 22, 2024 Sunday Friends and Family Day Pastor Malone

September 29, 2024 Sunday 8:45 a.m.

Preacher's Licensing Ceremony for                      

Deacon Christopher B. Hinton Pastor Malone

October 5, 12, 19, 26 Saturday

9:00 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

October 11-13, 2024 Women's Retreat

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

October 13, 2024 Sunday Deadline for submitting budgets for 2025

Elder Rick Norris & 

Deacon Christopher 

Hinton

October 27, 2024 Sunday Deadline for submitting calendar dates for 2025 Pastor Malone

November 2, 2024 Saturday 9:00a.m. Men's Continental Fellowship Breakfast

Minister Ivory Peoples & 

Pastor Arnold Cifax

November 2, 9, 16 Saturday

9:00 a.m. - 

11:30 a.m. Women's Bible Study

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

November 3, 2024 Sunday

Celebration of 44th Anniversary of Church & 

Pastor - Guest Speaker Minister Aaron Suggs Pastor Malone

November 17, 2024 Sunday 8:45 a.m.

Preacher's Licensing Ceremony for                      

Sharon Anita Green Pastor Malone

November 17, 2024 Sunday Women's Day - All Day Pastor Malone

November 27, 2024 Wednesday 7:00 p.m. Praise & Testimonial Service Pastor Malone

November 28, 2024 Thursday 9:00 a.m. Thanksgiving Service Pastor Malone

December 7, 2024 Saturday

9 -11:30 

a.m. Women's Praise & Worship Celebration

Minister Dorothy 

Valentine

December 14, 2024 Saturday 6:00 p.m. Marriage Ministry Minister Tommy Hoard

December 20, 2024 Friday 9:00 a.m. NTCA Christmas Program Renee Johnson

December 31, 2024 Thursday

10:00 p.m. - 

Midnight New Year's Eve Service Pastor Malone
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